2024 ETCHELLS WEST COAST SPRING SERIES

SAN DIEGO YACHT CLUB, SAN DIEGO, CA March through May 2024



Notice of Race – Amendment #2

Add the following to the Notice of Race 3. Eligibility and Entry:

3.4 The WCSS will be conducted in accordance with the Etchells Class Code of Conduct which is available on the IECA website:

[https://etchells.org/assets/documents/Code of Conduct Approved 2023.07.25.pdf]

Competitors will be required to sign the Code of Conduct once for the Series at weigh-in prior to their first event of the series. Failure by a competitor to sign the Code of Conduct may result in the competitor being ineligible to participate in the series.

International Etchells Class Association

1300, April 3, 2024